ESTATE OF SUSIE LEMASTERS DECEASED

TO C.A. TINDALL MD Dr.

STATEMENT

Miss Susie Lemasters

Shelbyville, Ind. Feb 19, 1895

In Account With C. A. Tindall M.D.

Oct 31 1	894	To visit	& medicine		\$ 4.00	
Jan 4 & 5 1895		Med. att	ending (??	??)	25.00	
Jan 5	"	To medi	cine		1.00	
Jan 6	"	To vis. &	& med.		4.00	
Jan 7	"	To medicine			1.00	
Jan 8	"	To vis. & medicine			4.00	
Jan 9	"	11	"		4.00	
Jan 10	"	11	**		4.00	
Jan 11	"	11	**		4.00	
Jan 12	"	11	**		4.00	
Jan 13	"	11	**		4.00	
Jan 14	"	11	**		4.00	
Jan 15	"	"	**		4.00	
Jan 16	"	"	**		4.00	
Jan 17	"	"	**		4.00	
Jan 19	**	"	**		4.00	
Jan 19 " By Ca		By Cash	l			\$32.10
					79.00	
					32.10	
		F	Balance Due		\$46.90	

STATE OF INDIANA, SHELBY COUNTY, SS:

Before the Clerk of he Circuit Court of said County and State personally appeared C. A. Tindall MD, who being duly sworn, says that the above account, in favor of C.A. Tindall MD against the estate of Susie Lemasters, deceased, is correct; that no payments have been made thereon except the credits theron given; that there are no set-offs against the same to his knowledge; that the balance shown is said account, to-wit: Forty Six Dollars and 90 cents is now justly due and owing to C.A. Tindall M D all of which he verily believes.

C.A. Tindall M.D.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, on the 19 day of Feby 1895

J.W. Powes Clerk